

Note 15														
Segmented revenue and results for business or geographical segments (of the group) in the form presented in the issuer's most recently audited annual financial statements, with comparative information for the immediately preceding year.														
Business Segments	Infrastructure development and turnkey construction		Property development		Gas distribution		Electronics and trading		Investment securities trading		Corporate and others		Total	
	2015	2014	2015	2014	2015	2014	2015	2014	2015	2014	2015	2014	2015	2014
	S\$'000	S\$'000	S\$'000	S\$'000	S\$'000	S\$'000	S\$'000	S\$'000	S\$'000	S\$'000	S\$'000	S\$'000	S\$'000	S\$'000
Revenue														
Sales to customers	-	-	7,209	160	25,164	19,880	16,681	13,208	-	-	-	-	49,054	33,248
Other revenue	882	504	92	273	4,537	10,167	(48)	(1,799)	(1,328)	(98,442)	506	(9,382)	4,641	(98,679)
	882	504	7,301	433	29,701	30,047	16,633	11,409	(1,328)	(98,442)	506	(9,382)	53,695	(65,431)
Inter-segment revenue	(146)	(143)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(146)	(143)
Total external revenue	736	361	7,301	433	29,701	30,047	16,633	11,409	(1,328)	(98,442)	506	(9,382)	53,549	(65,574)
Segment profit/(loss)	550	178	908	(498)	4,147	7,820	399	(7,073)	(4,880)	(148,064)	(4,724)	(13,449)	(3,600)	(161,086)
Interest income	-	-	-	295	79	4	16	2	216	375	-	-	311	676
Interest expenses	-	(1)	(330)	(197)	(404)	(620)	(90)	-	(4)	(44)	(11)	(144)	(839)	(1,006)
Share of results of associated companies	-	-	-	-	-	-	(151)	-	-	-	-	-	(151)	-
Profit/(Loss) before income tax	550	177	578	(400)	3,822	7,204	174	(7,071)	(4,668)	(147,733)	(4,735)	(13,593)	(4,279)	(161,416)
Income tax (expense) / credit	-	-	-	-	269	75	-	(62)	92	(213)	(23)	(10)	338	(210)
Profit/(Loss) after income tax	550	177	578	(400)	4,091	7,279	174	(7,133)	(4,576)	(147,946)	(4,758)	(13,603)	(3,941)	(161,626)
Non-controlling interests	-	-	302	591	352	10,116	57	949	-	-	1	1	712	11,657
Profit/(Loss) for the financial year	550	177	880	191	4,443	17,395	231	(6,184)	(4,576)	(147,946)	(4,757)	(13,602)	(3,229)	(149,969)

Note 15
Segmented revenue and results for business or geographical segments (of the group) in the form presented in the issuer's most recently audited annual financial statements, with comparative information for the immediately preceding year.

Segment Assets and Liabilities	Infrastructure development and turnkey construction		Property development		Gas distribution		Electronics and trading		Investment securities trading		Corporate and others		Total	
	2015 S\$'000	2014 S\$'000	2015 S\$'000	2014 S\$'000	2015 S\$'000	2014 S\$'000	2015 S\$'000	2014 S\$'000	2015 S\$'000	2014 S\$'000	2015 S\$'000	2014 S\$'000	2015 S\$'000	2014 S\$'000
Segment assets	110	194	15,275	13,851	119,668	117,624	13,219	12,971	1,319	4,472	5,436	10,918	155,027	160,030
Investment in associated companies	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	483	684	483	684
Total Assets	110	194	15,275	13,851	119,668	117,624	13,219	12,971	1,319	4,472	5,919	11,602	155,510	160,714
Segment liabilities	845	1,106	9,119	9,778	49,295	46,584	7,304	7,111	996	1,737	1,397	2,056	68,956	68,372
Capital expenditure	-	-	-	-	5,207	7,642	17	68	-	-	18	432	5,242	8,142
Allowance made/(reversed) for doubtful trade receivables	-	-	152	-	(34)	2,156	127	76	856	701	14	834	1,115	3,767
Amortisation of intangible assets	-	-	-	-	1,255	1,216	-	-	-	-	-	-	1,255	1,216
Depreciation of property, plant and equipment	-	-	-	-	1,860	2,003	217	240	-	-	89	86	2,166	2,329
Allowance for impairment loss of property, plant and equipment	-	-	-	-	1,730	597	-	-	-	-	-	-	1,730	597
Allowance for impairment loss of an associate	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	50	2,007	50	2,007
Allowance for impairment loss of available-for-sale financial assets	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2,193	2,419	48,811	2,310	744	4,729	51,748

Note 15														
Segmented revenue and results for business or geographical segments (of the group) in the form presented in the issuer's most recently audited annual financial statements, with comparative information for the immediately preceding year.														
	Singapore		People's Republic of China		United States of America		Taiwan		Philippines		Others		Total	
	2015	2014	2015	2014	2015	2014	2015	2014	2015	2014	2015	2014	2015	2014
Geographic Segments	S\$'000	S\$'000	S\$'000	S\$'000	S\$'000	S\$'000	S\$'000	S\$'000	S\$'000	S\$'000	S\$'000	S\$'000	S\$'000	S\$'000
Sales to external customers	3,939	3,251	25,589	20,244	8,638	1,461	6,678	4,967	578	1,682	3,632	1,643	49,054	33,248
Others	(804)	(83,690)	4,537	10,167	-	273	-	-	-	-	762	(25,572)	4,495	(98,822)
Total external revenue	3,135	(80,439)	30,126	30,411	8,638	1,734	6,678	4,967	578	1,682	4,394	(23,929)	53,549	(65,574)
Segment assets	15,800	31,952	119,668	113,013	15,275	12,069	-	-	-	-	4,284	2,996	155,027	160,030
Segment liabilities	26,215	13,359	90,599	46,584	26,750	8,370	-	-	-	-	(74,608)	59	68,956	68,372
Capital expenditure	35	500	5,207	7,642	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5,242	8,142
Non-current assets	892	1,361	104,813	98,872	4,641	8,535	-	-	-	-	-	-	110,346	108,768

During the financial year, there were no inter-segment sales between the geographic segments.